
Himachal Pradesh MBBS Fees Structure-2025
Himachal Pradesh MBBS Fees Structure in Government

Medical Colleges
For Govt. Institutions :

Newly admitted students must pay their fees in full within the prescribed period, which will be notified by the
College office. No student’s name will be enlisted in attendance register unless he/she has paid the prescribed
fees. The seat of the student, who does not pay the fees within the prescribed period, shall be declared vacant and
filled by admitting another candidate on the waiting list.

Govt. College

Fee Structure 2024

Indians Total Cost in (5
Year)

NRI Fees Annaual
(5 Years)

Complete Fee
PDF

BOND

A Annual Tuition Fees  50,000
INR

2,50,000 INR 20,000 $ Click Here  Click
here

B One Time Fees 4000 INR    

C Security deposit
(Refundable) 

6000 INR    

Total Fees in 1st Year  60,000
INR

-  

D Hostel Mess Fees Annual

Hostel Security deposit
(Refundable)  

24,200
INR

3,000 INR

1,21,000 INR  

Grand Total 3,71,000 INR    

 

1st Year MBBS Rs. Per Annum

Tuition fee 40,000.00

Admission fee 4,000.00

Student Fund 4,000.00

Medical Fund 3,000.00

Security (refundable) 6,000.00

Dilapidated Fund 3,000.00

Total 60,000.00

2 , 3 , 4  & 5  year MBBS Rs. Per Annum

Tuition fee 40,000.00

Student Fund 4,000.00

nd rd th th



Medical Fund 3,000.00

Dilapidated Fund 3,000.00

Total 50,000.00

For NRI candidates

MBBS course 20,000 $ Yearly

Other Fees  

Electricity & Water Charges 7,200.00

Utensils 6,000.00

Mess Servant Charges 2,000.00

Common Room Fund 3,000.00

Student Fund 2,000.00

Dilapidated Fund 2,000.00

Electricity & Water Charges 2,000.00

Total 24200.00

 

Himachal Pradesh MBBS Fees Structure in Private Medical
Colleges

Maharshi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital, Solan MBBS Fees Structure-
2024

Details of Category Tuition Fees  Annually Caution Money Complete
Fee PDF

State Quota IRDP/BPL Rs. 53,240/- RS. 50,000/- Click here

State Quota Rs. 8,47,000/- RS. 50,000/-  

Management quota seats Rs.15,97,200/- RS. 50,000/-  

NRI Seats US$ 42159 Nil  

All tuition fee is approved by the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh. There will be 10%
increase in the tuition fee every year as per the approval of the State Govt. The
fee is payable for 5 yrs.

 

  §   Hostel Fees:
(i) Security (one time) Rs.5,000/- (ii) Rent annually (Exclusive of Mess charges)
Rs.31,500 /- (Single) and

 



Rs.25,200/-(Double), 18,900/ (Triple Occupency) ( iii ) Mess Charges & Other
Services:1,06,000/-, Electricity and Water Charges are not included.

  §   Students who opt for air conditioner/heater facilities and any other
additional facilities, the college can charge additional fee.

 

  §   The college cannot charge institutional development charges/building
fund etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.

 

  §   The above fee structure is subject to any change by the Govt. of H.P.           
                                                 

 

 

BANK DETAIL FOR MD/MS & MBBS COURSE

 

Account Name Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital

A/C No. 50200032468425

Bank Name HDFC

Branch Mullana

IFSC Code HDFC0003247

Branch Code 3247


